China Display Optoelectronics Technology Holdings Limited

華 顯 光 電 技 術 控 股 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 334)

30 May 2022

Dear Shareholder,

China Display Optoelectronics Technology Holdings Limited (the "Company") Notice of publication of 2021 Environmental, Social and Governance Report of the Company (the "2021 ESG Report")

We hereby notify you that the English and Chinese versions of the 2021 ESG Report are now available on the website of the Company at http://www.cdoth8.com and on the website of HKEXnews at www.hkexnews.hk. You may access the 2021 ESG Report by clicking "Investor Relations" on the home page of the Company's website and selecting "Other Announcement" or through the website of HKEXnews.

If you wish to receive the 2021 ESG Report in printed form, you may send your request in writing to the Company c/o the Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong, Tricor Investor Services Limited (the "Hong Kong Share Registrar"), at Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong or sending an email to 334-ecom@hk. tricorglobal.com.

Should you have any queries relating to any of the above matters, please call the Hong Kong Share Registrar's telephone hotline at (852) 2980 1333 during business hours from 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (Hong Kong time), Monday to Friday, excluding Hong Kong public holidays.

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of China Display Optoelectronics Technology Holdings Limited LIAO Qian Chairperson